

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12485/2008

Babu Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj State Co Operative Tribuna

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gautam Bhadadra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. C L Saini, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

15/04/2021

Issue fresh notice for respondent Nos.3, 5 & 6 be now filed within two weeks, returnable within eight weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for bringing LRs of the petitioner on record.

Taking into consideration the contents of the application moved under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC, the same is accordingly allowed.

Amended cause title be filed. A copy of the writ petition along with amended cause title be made available to Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG who appears for respondent/s. He shall file his reply to the same at the earliest.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J